

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 1 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.01 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:42.66	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	4	3:48.59	5.93	+5.93	
3	07.10 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:49.02	0.43	+6.36	
4	07.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	6	3:49.91	0.89	+7.25	
5	07.16 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	2	3:52.02	2.11	+9.36	
6	07.25 Djodan, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	9	3:54.35	2.33	+11.69	
7	07.13 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	7	3:56.09	1.74	+13.43	
8	07.19 Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	8	3:59.86	3.77	+17.20	
9	07.22 McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters	QLD	1	4:02.00	2.14	+19.34	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 17,18) Final

Race 2 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.02 Fitzsimmons, Riley	Avoca	NSW	5	3:41.79	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.08 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	6	3:48.90	7.11	+7.11	
3	07.14 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	7	3:55.25	6.35	+13.46	
4	07.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	4	3:55.45	0.20	+13.66	
5	07.11 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:55.74	0.29	+13.95	
6	07.17 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	4:01.88	6.14	+20.09	
7	07.23 Sewell, Shaun	Far North Coast	NSW	1	4:03.78	1.90	+21.99	
8	07.20 Beckett, Ryan	Varsity Lakes	QLD	8	4:04.22	0.44	+22.43	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 17,18) Final

Race 3 Mens Open K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.03 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	3:40.78	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.06 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	4	3:42.83	2.05	+2.05	
3	07.09 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	6	3:43.59	0.76	+2.81	
4	07.21 Kippin, Josh	Ascot	WA	8	3:46.68	3.09	+5.90	
5	07.12 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:50.85	4.17	+10.07	
6	07.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	7	3:54.68	3.83	+13.90	
7	07.18 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	2	4:15.58	20.90	+34.80	
8	07.24 Fowler, Craig	Onkaparinga	SA	1	4:17.44	1.86	+36.66	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 17,18) Final

Race 4 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.04 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	4	4:11.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.01 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:13.66	2.64	+2.64	
3	05.13 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	7	4:15.76	2.10	+4.74	
4	05.07 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:18.89	3.13	+7.87	
5	05.10 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:27.49	8.60	+16.47	
6	05.16 Burton, Joseph	Coaching Evolution	VIC	2	4:27.71	0.22	+16.69	
7	05.19 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	5:01.67	33.96	+50.65	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 19,20) Final

Race 5 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	4:14.26	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.08 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	6	4:17.26	3.00	+3.00	
3	05.05 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	4	4:21.27	4.01	+7.01	
4	05.20 Humphry, James	Bendigo	VIC	8	4:21.94	0.67	+7.68	
5	05.14 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:27.35	5.41	+13.09	
6	05.11 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:31.40	4.05	+17.14	
7	05.17 Turner, Isaac	Onkaparinga	SA	2	4:52.28	20.88	+38.02	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 19,20) Final

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 6 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.06 Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	4:08.89	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.03 Wilson, Kobe	Bayswater	WA	5	4:16.51	7.62	+7.62	
3	05.21 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	8	4:22.02	5.51	+13.13	
4	05.12 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:27.21	5.19	+18.32	
5	05.18 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	2	4:29.53	2.32	+20.64	
6	05.09 Fenley, Zachary	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:37.61	8.08	+28.72	
7	05.15 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	5:13.92	36.31	+65.03	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 19,20) Final								

Race 7 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	3:58.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.06 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:02.20	3.89	+3.89	
3	06.15 Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	4:05.54	3.34	+7.23	
4	06.12 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:06.10	0.56	+7.79	
5	06.18 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	8	4:14.21	8.11	+15.90	
6	06.09 Gray, Jonathon	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	4:27.87	13.66	+29.56	
7	06.04 Armstrong, Harrison	Avoca	NSW	4	4:43.26	15.39	+44.95	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 21,22) Final								

Race 8 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.21 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	4	3:57.11	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.02 Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	3:57.40	0.29	+0.29	
3	06.07 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:03.32	5.92	+6.21	
4	06.10 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	3	4:22.64	19.32	+25.53	
5	06.16 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:26.04	3.40	+28.93	
6	06.13 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	7	4:26.51	0.47	+29.40	
7	06.19 Heath, Hamish	West Lakes	SA	8	4:33.15	6.64	+36.04	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 21,22) Final								

Race 9 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.03 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	3:58.74	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.20 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	8	4:04.00	5.26	+5.26	
3	06.05 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	4	4:04.14	0.14	+5.40	
4	06.08 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:05.23	1.09	+6.49	
5	06.17 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:13.80	8.57	+15.06	
6	06.11 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	3	4:17.48	3.68	+18.74	
7	06.14 Clarke, Brendan	Coaching Evolution	VIC	7	4:19.35	1.87	+20.61	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 21,22) Final								

Race 10 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	20.01 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:12.48	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.16 Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	2	2:12.84	0.36	+0.36	
3	20.10 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	3	2:18.22	5.38	+5.74	
4	20.13 Butler, Shannay	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:18.91	0.69	+6.43	
5	20.04 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	4	2:18.95	0.04	+6.47	
6	20.07 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:22.27	3.32	+9.79	
7	20.19 Johnson, Ellie	Warrnambool	VIC	8	2:30.48	8.21	+18.00	
Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 24,25) Final								

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 11 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	20.08 Beale, Chelsea	Coaching Evolution	VIC	6	2:15.47	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.14 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	7	2:16.95	1.48 +1.48	
3	20.05 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:17.98	1.03 +2.51	
4	20.02 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	5	2:19.19	1.21 +3.72	
5	20.20 Nixon Obrien, Taylor	Holdfast Bay	SA	8	2:38.05	18.86 +22.58	
	20.17 Clark, Sophie	West Lakes	SA	2	SCRATCHED		
	20.11 Galovic, Monika	Patterson Lakes	VIC	3	DID NOT START		

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 24,25) Final

Race 12 Womens Under 16 K1 500						Heat 3	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	20.21 Vesely, Nicci	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	2:09.74	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.15 Jones, Brianna	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	7	2:12.80	3.06 +3.06	
3	20.09 Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:21.44	8.64 +11.70	
4	20.06 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	4	2:22.29	0.85 +12.55	
5	20.18 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	2	2:23.22	0.93 +13.48	
6	20.03 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	5	2:29.09	5.87 +19.35	
7	20.12 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	2:35.95	6.86 +26.21	

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 24,25) Final

Race 13 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	21.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:10.87	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.03 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	4	2:12.05	1.18 +1.18	
3	21.11 Tonkin, Georgie	Coaching Evolution	VIC	2	2:12.51	0.46 +1.64	
4	21.09 Morgan, Charlie	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	2:18.07	5.56 +7.20	
5	21.05 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	6	2:20.93	2.86 +10.06	
6	21.07 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	2:27.85	6.92 +16.98	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 26,26) Final + Next Fastest

Race 14 Womens Under 18 K1 500						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	21.02 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	5	2:12.01	0.00 +0.00	
2	21.04 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	4	2:17.77	5.76 +5.76	
3	21.10 Johnson, Alana	Warrnambool	VIC	7	2:21.53	3.76 +9.52	
4	21.08 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	3	2:21.55	0.02 +9.54	
5	21.06 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	6	2:23.02	1.47 +11.01	
6	21.12 Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	2:31.11	8.09 +19.10	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 26,26) Final + Next Fastest

Race 15 Para Canoe Mens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	78.01 Germein, Sam	West Lakes	SA	2	4:37.97	0.00 +0.00	
2	78.02 Hucks, George	West Lakes	SA	1	5:47.86	69.89 +69.89	

Race 16 Para Canoe Womens K1 1000m Open Multi-Class						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	80.01 Reynolds, Amanda	Victorian Sprint Paddlers	VIC	4	5:09.11	0.00 +0.00	
2	80.04 Neumueller, Jocelyn	West Lakes	SA	8	5:32.35	23.24 +23.24	
3	80.03 Reid, Breanna	Burley Griffin	ACT	6	5:53.99	21.64 +44.88	
	80.02 Galovic, Monika	Patterson Lakes	VIC	9	DID NOT START		

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 17 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.09 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	6	3:42.45	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	7	3:44.74	2.29	+2.29	
3	07.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	3:45.12	0.38	+2.67	
4	07.21 Kippin, Josh	Ascot	WA	3	3:47.23	2.11	+4.78	
5	07.11 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:49.43	2.20	+6.98	
6	07.25 Djodan, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	1	3:49.88	0.45	+7.43	
7	07.14 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	4	3:50.45	0.57	+8.00	
8	07.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	3:50.85	0.40	+8.40	
9	07.23 Sewell, Shaun	Far North Coast	NSW	9	4:07.13	16.28	+24.68	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 28); 4..7->B Final (Race 27) + Next Fastest

Race 18 Mens Open K1 1000							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	07.08 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	5	3:44.20	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.06 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	4	3:46.01	1.81	+1.81	
3	07.16 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	7	3:46.56	0.55	+2.36	
4	07.10 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:49.05	2.49	+4.85	
5	07.12 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	3:50.88	1.83	+6.68	
6	07.13 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	1	3:53.91	3.03	+9.71	
7	07.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	3	4:02.38	8.47	+18.18	
8	07.17 Callan, Torri	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	4:03.77	1.39	+19.57	
9	07.18 Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA	9	4:12.49	8.72	+28.29	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 28); 4..7->B Final (Race 27) + Next Fastest

Race 19 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.01 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:11.32	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.05 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	4	4:16.11	4.79	+4.79	
3	05.07 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:16.90	0.79	+5.58	
4	05.21 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	6	4:22.28	5.38	+10.96	
5	05.16 Burton, Joseph	Coaching Evolution	VIC	1	4:25.81	3.53	+14.49	
6	05.14 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:26.32	0.51	+15.00	
7	05.12 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:28.15	1.83	+16.83	
8	05.09 Fenley, Zachary	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:38.08	9.93	+26.76	
9	05.17 Turner, Isaac	Onkaparinga	SA	9	4:56.24	18.16	+44.92	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 30); 4..7->B Final (Race 29) + Next Fastest

Race 20 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	05.13 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	6	4:10.94	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.03 Wilson, Kobe	Bayswater	WA	4	4:13.29	2.35	+2.35	
3	05.08 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	5	4:16.10	2.81	+5.16	
4	05.20 Humphry, James	Bendigo	VIC	3	4:18.86	2.76	+7.92	
5	05.18 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	2	4:27.15	8.29	+16.21	
6	05.10 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:28.04	0.89	+17.10	
7	05.11 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:32.72	4.68	+21.78	
8	05.19 Wright-Simon, Subin	Holdfast Bay	SA	1	4:58.19	25.47	+47.25	
9	05.15 Steel, Andrew	Holdfast Bay	SA	9	5:03.98	5.79	+53.04	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 30); 4..7->B Final (Race 29) + Next Fastest

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 21 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	06.05 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	6	3:58.61	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.06 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	4:01.34	2.73	+2.73	
3	06.07 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:02.08	0.74	+3.47	
4	06.08 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:02.39	0.31	+3.78	
5	06.12 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	7	4:08.59	6.20	+9.98	
6	06.11 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	8	4:17.37	8.78	+18.76	
7	06.09 Gray, Jonathon	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:25.94	8.57	+27.33	
8	06.16 Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:28.99	3.05	+30.38	
9	06.19 Heath, Hamish	West Lakes	SA	9	4:31.85	2.86	+33.24	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 32); 4..7->B Final (Race 31) + Next Fastest

Race 22 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	06.02 Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	5	4:00.03	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.20 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	4	4:00.98	0.95	+0.95	
3	06.04 Armstrong, Harrison	Avoca	NSW	1	4:03.71	2.73	+3.68	
4	06.15 Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	4:09.32	5.61	+9.29	
5	06.17 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	2	4:11.55	2.23	+11.52	
6	06.18 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	7	4:15.69	4.14	+15.66	
7	06.10 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	3	4:19.09	3.40	+19.06	
8	06.14 Clarke, Brendan	Coaching Evolution	VIC	9	4:21.28	2.19	+21.25	
9	06.13 Greed, Nicholas	Ascot	WA	8	4:28.71	7.43	+28.68	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 32); 4..7->B Final (Race 31) + Next Fastest

Race 23 Mens Open C1 1000							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	16.03 Kneebone-Ellis, Charlie	West Lakes	SA	5	4:16.75	0.00	+0.00	
2	16.02 Wakim, Sabastian	Fairfield	VIC	4	4:34.00	17.25	+17.25	
3	16.01 Cabezas, Marcelo	Burley Griffin	ACT	7	4:45.30	11.30	+28.55	
4	16.04 Tramaglino, Gabriel	West Lakes	SA	3	4:50.39	5.09	+33.64	
5	16.05 Keogh, Benjamin	West Lakes	SA	6	4:57.96	7.57	+41.21	
6	16.06 Nejman, Jason	West Lakes	SA	2	5:05.87	7.91	+49.12	

Race 24 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	20.16 Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	5	2:14.02	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.05 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	2:17.32	3.30	+3.30	
3	20.13 Butler, Shannay	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	7	2:18.08	0.76	+4.06	
4	20.06 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	3	2:18.75	0.67	+4.73	
5	20.09 Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	6	2:19.12	0.37	+5.10	
6	20.07 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	1	2:20.82	1.70	+6.80	
7	20.03 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	2:22.20	1.38	+8.18	
8	20.20 Nixon Obrien, Taylor	Holdfast Bay	SA	2	2:38.15	15.95	+24.13	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 36); 4..7->B Final (Race 35) + Next Fastest

Race 25 Womens Under 16 K1 500							Semi-Final 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	20.15 Jones, Brianna	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	4	2:12.54	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.02 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	3	2:17.17	4.63	+4.63	
3	20.04 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	7	2:18.12	0.95	+5.58	
4	20.14 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	5	2:18.46	0.34	+5.92	
5	20.10 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	6	2:22.71	4.25	+10.17	
6	20.18 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	2	2:23.62	0.91	+11.08	
7	20.19 Johnson, Ellie	Warrnambool	VIC	1	2:28.56	4.94	+16.02	
8	20.12 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	2:36.04	7.48	+23.50	

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 36); 4..7->B Final (Race 35) + Next Fastest

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 26 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Semi-Final 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins			
1	21.06 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	2:20.43	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.05 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	6	2:20.49	0.06	+0.06	
3	21.09 Morgan, Charlie	Manly Warringah	NSW	5	2:20.62	0.13	+0.19	
4	21.07 Peters, Lauren	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	2	2:21.70	1.08	+1.27	
5	21.08 Tunn, India	Encounter	SA	4	2:22.55	0.85	+2.12	
6	21.12 Tellam, Hannah	Holdfast Bay	SA	7	2:31.45	8.90	+11.02	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final (Race 34); Rest Eliminated

Race 27 Mens Open K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	07.21 Kippin, Josh	Ascot	WA	5	3:45.59	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.12 Kither, Chris	Holdfast Bay	SA	6	3:46.81	1.22	+1.22	
3	07.10 McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay	SA	4	3:47.32	0.51	+1.73	
4	07.14 Bacchus, Reece	West Lakes	SA	1	3:48.44	1.12	+2.85	
5	07.11 Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:50.07	1.63	+4.48	
6	07.25 Djodan, Sam	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW	7	3:50.47	0.40	+4.88	
7	07.13 Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca	NSW	2	3:50.75	0.28	+5.16	
8	07.15 Campbell, Jarrad	Kawana Waters	QLD	9	3:51.18	0.43	+5.59	
9	07.05 Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD	8	4:31.58	40.40	+45.99	

Race 28 Mens Open K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	07.01 Wood, Jordan	Gold Coast	QLD	5	3:35.72	0.00	+0.00	
2	07.02 Fitzsimmons, Riley	Avoca	NSW	4	3:38.69	2.97	+2.97	
3	07.03 McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD	6	3:39.99	1.30	+4.27	
4	07.09 Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	3	3:40.08	0.09	+4.36	
5	07.04 Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD	1	3:43.52	3.44	+7.80	
6	07.06 Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS	2	3:44.52	1.00	+8.80	
7	07.07 Ryan, Zac	Onkaparinga	SA	8	3:46.06	1.54	+10.34	
8	07.08 Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA	7	3:46.14	0.08	+10.42	
9	07.16 Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	9	3:53.30	7.16	+17.58	

Race 29 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	05.20 Humphry, James	Bendigo	VIC	4	4:19.62	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.21 Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW	5	4:20.23	0.61	+0.61	
3	05.10 Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah	NSW	2	4:24.37	4.14	+4.75	
4	05.16 Burton, Joseph	Coaching Evolution	VIC	3	4:26.12	1.75	+6.50	
5	05.18 Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes	SA	6	4:28.67	2.55	+9.05	
6	05.14 Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	7	4:31.05	2.38	+11.43	
7	05.11 Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	4:32.20	1.15	+12.58	
8	05.12 Morgan, Max	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:32.49	0.29	+12.87	
9	05.09 Fenley, Zachary	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	4:41.57	9.08	+21.95	

Race 30 Mens Under 16 K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins			
1	05.02 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter	Currumbin Creek	QLD	4	4:06.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	05.04 Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA	5	4:08.77	2.37	+2.37	
3	05.06 Koekemoer, Tinus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:09.67	0.90	+3.27	
4	05.03 Wilson, Kobe	Bayswater	WA	2	4:11.37	1.70	+4.97	
5	05.01 Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	3	4:15.21	3.84	+8.81	
6	05.13 Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution	VIC	7	4:15.67	0.46	+9.27	
7	05.08 Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	9	4:16.11	0.44	+9.71	
8	05.07 Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	1	4:16.22	0.11	+9.82	
9	05.05 Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA	8	4:17.47	1.25	+11.07	

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 31 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.15 Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah	NSW	4	4:03.70	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.08 Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	4:04.54	0.84	+0.84	
3	06.12 Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah	NSW	3	4:07.64	3.10	+3.94	
4	06.17 Simons, Matthew	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	4:17.18	9.54	+13.48	
5	06.18 Jarvis, Lachlan	West Lakes	SA	2	4:17.99	0.81	+14.29	
6	06.10 Doyle, Macgregor	Fairfield	VIC	8	4:20.26	2.27	+16.56	
7	06.11 Greed, Matthew	Ascot	WA	7	4:21.30	1.04	+17.60	
8	06.14 Clarke, Brendan	Coaching Evolution	VIC	9	4:24.82	3.52	+21.12	
9	06.09 Gray, Jonathon	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	4:29.66	4.84	+25.96	

Race 32 Mens Under 18 K1 1000							A Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	06.01 Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	5	3:52.31	0.00	+0.00	
2	06.03 Schmidt, Angus	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	3:53.03	0.72	+0.72	
3	06.21 Rugless, George	West Lakes	SA	4	3:55.75	2.72	+3.44	
4	06.20 Chadwick, Byron	Avoca	NSW	2	3:56.54	0.79	+4.23	
5	06.05 Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes	SA	3	3:56.69	0.15	+4.38	
6	06.02 Green, Tom	Varsity Lakes	QLD	7	3:57.51	0.82	+5.20	
7	06.07 Newton, Dodge	Manly Warringah	NSW	1	4:04.12	6.61	+11.81	
8	06.06 Neville, Ethan	Manly Warringah	NSW	8	4:07.54	3.42	+15.23	
9	06.04 Armstrong, Harrison	Avoca	NSW	9	4:09.90	2.36	+17.59	

Race 33 Womens Open K1 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	22.02 Roberts, Jaime	Indian Ocean	WA	4	1:56.46	0.00	+0.00	
2	22.01 McArthur, Cat	Holdfast Bay	SA	5	1:57.32	0.86	+0.86	
3	22.05 Kidd, Francesca	Onkaparinga	SA	7	1:58.79	1.47	+2.33	
4	22.04 Reynolds, Shannon	Bayswater	WA	3	2:00.26	1.47	+3.80	
5	22.06 Steinepreis, Yale	Bayswater	WA	2	2:03.23	2.97	+6.77	
6	22.07 Brodhurst-Hill, Morgan	Currumbin Creek	QLD	8	2:12.69	9.46	+16.23	
	22.03 Beere, Ella	Avoca	NSW	6	SCRATCHED			

Race 34 Womens Under 18 K1 500							Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	21.01 Duffy, Mackenzie	Kawana Waters	QLD	5	2:03.91	0.00	+0.00	
2	21.04 Goldner, Kelsey	West Lakes	SA	6	2:09.29	5.38	+5.38	
3	21.02 Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes	SA	4	2:10.24	0.95	+6.33	
4	21.11 Tonkin, Georgie	Coaching Evolution	VIC	7	2:12.07	1.83	+8.16	
5	21.03 Butler, Sophie	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	3	2:12.50	0.43	+8.59	
6	21.09 Morgan, Charlie	Manly Warringah	NSW	9	2:19.57	7.07	+15.66	
7	21.05 Jacobs, Nicole	West Lakes	SA	1	2:19.95	0.38	+16.04	
8	21.10 Johnson, Alana	Warrnambool	VIC	2	2:20.06	0.11	+16.15	
9	21.06 Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	8	2:28.20	8.14	+24.29	

Race 35 Womens Under 16 K1 500							B Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	20.14 Schoene, Ashlee	West Lakes	SA	4	2:17.52	0.00	+0.00	
2	20.06 Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes	SA	5	2:18.47	0.95	+0.95	
3	20.10 Smyth, Charli	West Lakes	SA	6	2:18.80	0.33	+1.28	
4	20.18 Webber, Caitlin	West Lakes	SA	2	2:19.87	1.07	+2.35	
5	20.09 Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo	VIC	3	2:21.27	1.40	+3.75	
6	20.07 Douglass, Imogen	Bendigo	VIC	7	2:22.98	1.71	+5.46	
7	20.03 Rixon, Sophie	Currumbin Creek	QLD	1	2:28.31	5.33	+10.79	
8	20.19 Johnson, Ellie	Warrnambool	VIC	8	2:33.20	4.89	+15.68	
9	20.12 Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	9	2:36.18	2.98	+18.66	

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 36 Womens Under 16 K1 500						A Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	20.21 Vesely, Nicci	Manly Warringah	NSW	6	2:08.79	0.00 +0.00	
2	20.15 Jones, Brianna	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	7	2:10.87	2.08 +2.08	
3	20.01 Fay, Alicia	Sunshine Coast	QLD	5	2:11.50	0.63 +2.71	
4	20.16 Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC	3	2:12.53	1.03 +3.74	
5	20.08 Beale, Chelsea	Coaching Evolution	VIC	4	2:13.44	0.91 +4.65	
6	20.02 Allen, Jessica	West Lakes	SA	2	2:16.78	3.34 +7.99	
7	20.13 Butler, Shannay	Wynnum Redlands	QLD	1	2:18.42	1.64 +9.63	
8	20.04 Smee, Shania	Bayswater	WA	9	2:19.01	0.59 +10.22	
9	20.05 van der Kwartel, Alisa	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	8	2:21.44	2.43 +12.65	

Race 37 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.01 Schmidt, Angus Hammond, Jakob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	3:42.25	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.03 Rugless, George Ellis, Jesse	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	3:42.75	0.50 +0.50	
3	09.05 Newton, Dodge Cronin, Mitchell	Manly Warringah PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	3:51.17	8.42 +8.92	
4	09.09 Simons, Matthew Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	7	3:54.84	3.67 +12.59	
5	09.07 Doyle, Macgregor Gray, Jonathon	Fairfield Wynnum Redlands	VIC QLD	3	3:55.11	0.27 +12.86	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 51,51) Final + Next Fastest

Race 38 Mens Under 18 K2 1000						Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	09.02 Armstrong, Harrison Chadwick, Byron	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	5	3:47.02	0.00 +0.00	
2	09.04 Jarvis, Lachlan Green, Tom*	West Lakes Varsity Lakes	SA QLD	4	3:48.17	1.15 +1.15	
3	09.06 Neville, Ethan Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	6	3:55.69	7.52 +8.67	
4	09.10 Heath, Hamish Shapcott, Connor	West Lakes Sydney Northern Beaches	SA NSW	7	4:03.36	7.67 +16.34	
5	09.08 Greed, Matthew Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Ascot	WA WA	3	4:47.84	44.48 +60.82	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 51,51) Final + Next Fastest

*substitute

Race 39 Mens Under 16 K2 1000						Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.01 Brodhurst-Hill, Carter Wilson, Kobe	Currumbin Creek Bayswater	QLD WA	5	3:59.64	0.00 +0.00	
2	08.05 Sheppard, Jarrah Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	6	4:04.03	4.39 +4.39	
3	08.07 Morgan, Max Newton, Eli	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	3	4:16.11	12.08 +16.47	
4	08.09 Turner, Isaac Wright-Simon, Subin	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	7	4:34.52	18.41 +34.88	
5	08.03 Loughry, Lincoln Dohnt, Liam	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	4:38.62	4.10 +38.98	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 50,50) Final + Next Fastest

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 40 Mens Under 16 K2 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	08.02 Koekemoer, Tinus Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	5	3:55.30	0.00	+0.00	
2	08.04 Kucharski, Daniel Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	4:00.73	5.43	+5.43	
3	08.08 Burton, Joseph Jones, Sean	Coaching Evolution Coaching Evolution	VIC VIC	3	4:11.65	10.92	+16.35	
4	08.06 Shapcott, Ethan Fenley, Zachary	Sydney Northern Beaches PaddleNSW Direct	NSW NSW	6	4:19.26	7.61	+23.96	
5	08.10 Steel, Andrew Humphry, James*	Holdfast Bay Bendigo	SA VIC	7	4:28.08	8.82	+32.78	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 50,50) Final + Next Fastest

*substitute

Race 41 Mens Open K2 1000							Heat 1	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.13 Wood, Jordan Fitzsimmons, Riley	Gold Coast Avoca	QLD NSW	8	3:20.51	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.01 Bain, Bill* McKitterick, Joel	Sunshine Coast Currumbin Creek	QLD QLD	5	3:21.40	0.89	+0.89	
3	10.03 Lohse, Sean Ellis, Jayden	Onkaparinga West Lakes	SA SA	4	3:26.21	4.81	+5.70	
4	10.09 Brewer, Todd Kippin, Josh	Indian Ocean Ascot	WA WA	7	3:28.33	2.12	+7.82	
5	10.05 Bacchus, Reece Hutchinson, Sam*	West Lakes Avoca	SA NSW	6	3:29.71	1.38	+9.20	
6	10.11 Maxwell, Bennett Thomson, Dale	Holdfast Bay Onkaparinga	SA SA	2	3:47.30	17.59	+26.79	
	10.07 Cunningham, Fletcher Hutchinson, Sam	Avoca Avoca	NSW NSW	3	SCRATCHED			

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 49,49) Final + Next Fastest

*substitute

Race 42 Mens Open K2 1000							Heat 2	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	10.06 Kither, Chris McLeod, Owen	Holdfast Bay Holdfast Bay	SA SA	6	3:28.83	0.00	+0.00	
2	10.04 Ryan, Zac Haniford, Luke	Onkaparinga Holdfast Bay	SA SA	4	3:31.77	2.94	+2.94	
3	10.02 Norton, Tom Duffy, Jy	Tasmania CC Kawana Waters	TAS QLD	5	3:32.64	0.87	+3.81	
4	10.08 Campbell, Jarrad McAleenan, Kurt	Kawana Waters Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	3	3:35.61	2.97	+6.78	
5	10.14 Beckett, Ryan Sewell, Shaun	Varsity Lakes Far North Coast	QLD NSW	8	3:37.82	2.21	+8.99	
6	10.10 Clarke, Harvey Fowler, Craig	Onkaparinga Onkaparinga	SA SA	7	4:04.49	26.67	+35.66	

Progress : Plan A: 1..3->Final; 4..7->Semi (Race's 49,49) Final + Next Fastest

Race 43 Womens Open K2 500							Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club		Lane	500m	Margins		
1	25.02 Reynolds, Shannon Roberts, Jaime	Bayswater Indian Ocean	WA WA	4	1:47.40	0.00	+0.00	
2	25.01 Beere, Ella McArthur, Cat	Avoca Holdfast Bay	NSW SA	5	1:49.13	1.73	+1.73	
3	25.03 Kidd, Francesca Steinepreis, Yale	Onkaparinga Bayswater	SA WA	6	1:52.74	3.61	+5.34	
4	25.05 Power, Guy Reynolds, Amanda	Bayswater Patterson Lakes	WA VIC	2	2:08.20	15.46	+20.80	
5	25.04 Bulmer, Josephine Neumueller, Jocelyn*	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	3	2:12.31	4.11	+24.91	

*substitute

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 44 Womens Under 18 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	24.01 Butler, Sophie Duffy, Mackenzie	Wynnum Redlands Kawana Waters	QLD QLD	5	1:58.70	0.00 +0.00	
2	24.02 Goldner, Kelsey Tatlock, Hannah	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	2:05.26	6.56 +6.56	
3	24.05 Morgan, Charlie Vesely, Nicci	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah	NSW NSW	7	2:06.98	1.72 +8.28	
4	24.06 Johnson, Alana* Tellam, Hannah	Warrnambool Holdfast Bay	VIC SA	2	2:13.32	6.34 +14.62	
5	24.03 Tunn, India Jacobs, Nicole	Encounter West Lakes	SA SA	6	2:13.99	0.67 +15.29	
6	24.04 Peters, Lauren Parker, Gabrielle	Wynnum Redlands Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	3	2:14.15	0.16 +15.45	

*substitute

Race 45 Womens Under 16 K2 500						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	500m	Margins		
1	23.08 Jones, Brianna Scott, Hannah	Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C Ivanhoe Northcote Canoe C	VIC VIC	1	2:04.93	0.00 +0.00	
2	23.01 Fay, Alicia Smee, Shania	Sunshine Coast Bayswater	QLD WA	5	2:07.44	2.51 +2.51	
3	23.02 Schoene, Ashlee Allen, Jessica	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	4	2:09.13	1.69 +4.20	
4	23.05 Smyth, Charli Seelander, Isabella	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	7	2:09.55	0.42 +4.62	
5	23.04 Douglass, Imogen Ilott, Ashlee	Bendigo Bendigo	VIC VIC	3	2:12.01	2.46 +7.08	
6	23.03 Rixon, Sophie Butler, Shannay	Currumbin Creek Wynnum Redlands	QLD QLD	6	2:13.16	1.15 +8.23	
7	23.06 van der Kwartel, Alisa Fenley, Leah	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW	2	2:15.86	2.70 +10.93	
8	23.09 Nixon Obrien, Taylor Johnson, Ellie	Holdfast Bay Warrnambool	SA VIC	9	2:25.63	9.77 +20.70	
	23.07 Webber, Caitlin Clark, Sophie	West Lakes West Lakes	SA SA	8	SCRATCHED		

Race 46 Mens Under 18 K4 1000						Direct Final	
Place	Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	12.01 Ellis, Jesse Armstrong, Harrison Chadwick, Byron Rugless, George	West Lakes Avoca Avoca West Lakes	SA NSW NSW SA	5	3:21.67	0.00 +0.00	
2	12.02 Hammond, Jakob Schmidt, Angus Simons, Matthew Glackin, Harry	Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW NSW NSW NSW	4	3:22.12	0.45 +0.45	
3	12.03 Newton, Dodge Neville, Ethan Cronin, Mitchell Hughes, Thomas	Manly Warringah Manly Warringah PaddleNSW Direct Manly Warringah	NSW NSW NSW NSW	6	3:23.04	0.92 +1.37	
4	12.04 Greed, Matthew Gray, Jonathon Doyle, Macgregor Greed, Nicholas	Ascot Wynnum Redlands Fairfield Ascot	WA QLD VIC WA	3	3:36.77	13.73 +15.10	

Grand Prix 1

Friday, 9 December 2016

Race 47 Mens Open K4 1000						Direct Final		
Place		Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	13.01	Fitzsimmons, Riley	Avoca	NSW	5	3:03.14	0.00	+0.00
		Wood, Jordan*	Gold Coast	QLD				
		McKitterick, Joel	Currumbin Creek	QLD				
		Bain, Bill	Sunshine Coast	QLD				
2	13.02	Lohse, Sean	Onkaparinga	SA	4	3:08.38	5.24	+5.24
		Ellis, Jayden	West Lakes	SA				
		Ryan, Zac*	Onkaparinga	SA				
		Lee, Jared*	West Lakes	SA				
3	13.03	Brewer, Todd	Indian Ocean	WA	6	3:11.63	3.25	+8.49
		Norton, Tom	Tasmania CC	TAS				
		Duffy, Jy	Kawana Waters	QLD				
		Kippin, Josh	Ascot	WA				
4	13.04	Kither, Chris*	Holdfast Bay	SA	3	3:12.16	0.53	+9.02
		McLeod, Owen*	Holdfast Bay	SA				
		Bacchus, Reece*	West Lakes	SA				
		Haniford, Luke	Holdfast Bay	SA				
5	13.05	Thomson, Dale	Onkaparinga	SA	7	3:29.35	17.19	+26.21
		Maxwell, Bennett	Holdfast Bay	SA				
		Clarke, Harvey	Onkaparinga	SA				
		Fowler, Craig	Onkaparinga	SA				

*substitute

Race 48 Mens Under 16 K4 1000						Direct Final		
Place		Name	Club	Lane	1000m	Margins		
1	11.02	Gardner, Jacob	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	4	3:39.04	0.00	+0.00
		Koekemoer, Tinus	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
		Hooghuis, Hugh	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
		Sheppard, Jarrah	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
2	11.03	Shapcott, Connor	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW	6	3:46.65	7.61	+7.61
		Shapcott, Ethan	Sydney Northern Beaches	NSW				
		Fenley, Zachary	PaddleNSW Direct	NSW				
		Armstrong, Fletcher	Avoca	NSW				
3	11.01	Kucharski, Sebastian	West Lakes	SA	5	3:47.91	1.26	+8.87
		Kucharski, Daniel	West Lakes	SA				
		Loughry, Lincoln	West Lakes	SA				
		Dohnt, Liam*	West Lakes	SA				

*substitute